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FIAP Blue Badge
ISTVAN KEREKES , HUNGARY

Irinka and Lisa
The look



FIAP Blue Badge
ISTVAN KEREKES , HUNGARY

Gabor gipsy

The vawning

Maramuresan tale



FIAP Blue Badge
ISTVAN KEREKES , HUNGARY

Shepherd life

Soulmates

The ill dog



FIAP Blue Badge
ISTVAN KEREKES , HUNGARY

Migrant life

Gipsy chieftains

Visage from Iza



FIAP Blue Badge
ISTVAN KEREKES , HUNGARY

Fate

The gipsy clan

Yelena



FIAP Blue Badge
ISTVAN KEREKES , HUNGARY

Food sanctification

Maramuresan wedding

Reflection with dragonfiles



FIAP Blue Badge
ISTVAN KEREKES , HUNGARY

Pelophylax ridibundus Greylag

Aeshna  isoceles



OPEN COLOR

FIAP Gold medal Ajar Setiadi, duet violist, Indonesia



OPEN COLOR

PSA Gold medal Istvan Kerekes, Irinka and Lisa, Hungary



OPEN COLOR

GPU Gold BEATA ROSIK, Red Twig, Ireland



OPEN COLOR

FSS Gold medal David Wheeler, All Clear to Go, England



OPEN COLOR

DIPA Gold medal ABHISHEK MONDAL, A GLASS OF RED WINE, India



OPEN COLOR

DIPA Silver medal Amani Alqahtani, Departure and arrival, Saudi Arabia



OPEN COLOR

DIPA Bronze medal Johann Schrittwieser, red house, Austria



OPEN COLOR

Salon Gold medal Erwin Gucci, playing cello 01, Indonesia



OPEN COLOR

Salon Silver medal HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, The heart of the sea, Vietnam



OPEN COLOR

Salon Bronze medal Neda Racki, Art lover, Croatia



OPEN COLOR

FIAP Mention ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC, Green umbrella, Croatia

FIAP Mention Paul Reidy, GOODBYE MR.FOGG, Ireland



OPEN COLOR

GPU Mention Subhra Roychowdhury, Freedom, India

GPU Mention Rene Van Echelpoel, Glanville fritillary, Belgium



OPEN COLOR

DIPA Mention Holger Buecker, Wide Open Beak, Germany

DIPA Mention Giuseppe TOMELLERI, Manarola in the storm, Italy



OPEN COLOR

DIPA Mention Normante Ribokaite, Morning with Swan 13, Lithuania

DIPA Mention Ole Suszkiewicz, Foggy Walk, Denmark



OPEN COLOR

DIPA Mention MENACHEM SINAI, Anna Sahara 001, Israel

DIPA Mention Trevor Woods, Highland Waterfall 2565, England



OPEN COLOR

Salon Mention Vitaliy P Podgurchenko, Vera, Russian Federation

Salon Mention Yichi Wang, Spring herding, China



OPEN COLOR

Salon Mention IVANA SANCANDI, The bridge, Italy

Salon Mention Alvaro Valdarnini, Waiting for the train A, Italy



OPEN COLOR

Salon Mention David Bray, The Jaguar Boys, England

Salon Mention Shady Essam, smile of an Egyptian farmer, Egypt



OPEN COLOR

Special Chairman Choice Award 
DURBA MAZUMDAR, THE PITCHER, India

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Shin Woo Ryu, Ice Cliff Climbing, South Korea

Special Chairman Choice Award LEONID GOLDIN, Night route, Israel



PEOPLE

FIAP Gold medal Istvan Kerekes, Migrant life, Hungary



PEOPLE

PSA Gold medal Ana Batricevic, Inseparable, Serbia



PEOPLE

FSS Gold medal David Wheeler, The Railwaymen, England



PEOPLE

GPU Gold Yichi Wang, Movies in the countryside, China



PEOPLE

DIPA Gold medal Seamus Byrne, The model, Ireland



PEOPLE

DIPA Silver medal Yu Ling Ho, The Miners Enjoy Lunch, Taiwan



PEOPLE

DIPA Bronze medal Ajar Setiadi, Grandpa, Indonesia



PEOPLE

Salon Gold medal Erwin Gucci, together at that time, Indonesia



PEOPLE

Salon Silver medal Atle Sveen, Ilvy and white background II, Norway



PEOPLE

Salon Bronze medal LEONID GOLDIN, Coronavirus test, Israel



PEOPLE

FIAP Mention Johann Schrittwieser, Chief woman, Austria

FIAP Mention MENACHEM SINAI, Mea Shearim, Israel



PEOPLE

GPU Mention Amani Alqahtani, Bana Women, Saudi Arabia

GPU Mention Mohammad Awadh, Sapa Face, Kuwait



PEOPLE

DIPA Mention Ole Suszkiewicz, Last Place, Denmark

DIPA Mention Ajit Huilgol, Tired surgeon, India



PEOPLE

DIPA Mention Albertus Nugroho, Washing the cloth, Indonesia

DIPA Mention Romos Kotsonis, Chat on break, Cyprus



PEOPLE

DIPA Mention Normante Ribokaite, Old fellows, Lithuania

DIPA Mention JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA, DESPEDIDA, Spain



PEOPLE

Salon Mention Zorian Lishchynsky
The collapse of the relationship, Ukraine

Salon Mention Giuseppe TOMELLERI, The big tide nr 27, Italy



PEOPLE

Salon Mention David Bray, Help The Hero 3, England

Salon Mention Tom Richardson, The Printer, England



PEOPLE

Salon Mention Stephanie C cook, Horse Trader, England

Salon Mention BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN, soft dance, Turkey



PEOPLE

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Konstantin Zaykov, Rest after work, Bulgaria

Special Chairman Choice Award 
David Adamson, I Think I See The Problem 2, England

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Tomasz Okoniewski, wolf brother, Poland



PORTRAIT

FIAP Gold medal Amani Alqahtani, Man of Pushkar, Saudi Arabia



PORTRAIT

PSA Gold medal BARRY MEAD, GERALD, England



PORTRAIT

FSS Gold medal Gabriella Jerszi, Smoky life, Hungary



PORTRAIT

GPU Gold David Wheeler, Watching Over Him, England



PORTRAIT

DIPA Gold medal BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN, afgan kizi elif, Turkey



PORTRAIT

DIPA Silver medal Tatsiana Rusetskaya, Hydrangea, Belarus



PORTRAIT

DIPA Bronze medal Sara GABRIELS, Akaash, Belgium



PORTRAIT

Salon Gold medal Holger Buecker, Mart Stahlmann III, Germany



PORTRAIT

Salon Silver medal Paul Reidy, UNDER THE SILVERY MOON, Ireland



PORTRAIT

Salon Bronze medal BEATA ROSIK, Maria, Ireland



PORTRAIT

FIAP Mention Trevor Woods, Face of Britain 7201, England

FIAP Mention HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Sad eyes, Vietnam



PORTRAIT

GPU Mention Istvan Kerekes, Yelena, Hungary GPU Mention DURBA MAZUMDAR, THE VEGETABLES, India



PORTRAIT

DIPA Mention David Bray, Maurice Miner 2, England

DIPA Mention Imre Kiss, Amel, Hungary



PORTRAIT

DIPA Mention Ana Batricevic, The Eyes of Hope, Serbia

DIPA Mention Slobodan Krstic, MISO 2, Bosnia and Herzegovina



PORTRAIT

DIPA Mention Atle Sveen, Victoria V, Norway

DIPA Mention IVANA SANCANDI, Beyond the gaza, Italy



PORTRAIT

Salon Mention Mirjana Jovanovic, Tranquillity, Serbia

Salon Mention Mohammad Awadh, Wood, Kuwait



PORTRAIT

Salon Mention Normante Ribokaite, 1967 and after 50 year, Lithuania

Salon Mention Edo Iglic, Shocked 1, Serbia



PORTRAIT

Salon Mention MENACHEM SINAI, Blue, Israel

Salon Mention Romos Kotsonis, Delia, Cyprus



PORTRAIT

Special Chairman Choice Award 
MASSIMO VANNOZZI, Jaqueline the nurse, Italy

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Giuseppe TOMELLERI, Smiling girl nr 2, Italy

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Seamus Byrne, Holly in green, Ireland



OPEN MONOCHROME

FIAP Gold medal David Bray, The Engine Arrangers, England



OPEN MONOCHROME

PSA Gold medal David Wheeler, Not Good Enough, England



OPEN MONOCHROME

FSS Gold  Trevor Woods, Winter Stroll 6333, England  

 

FSS Gold  Trevor Woods, Winter Stroll 6333, England  

 

FSS Gold medal Trevor Woods, Winter Stroll 6333, England



OPEN MONOCHROME

GPU Gold ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC, Man in black, Croatia



OPEN MONOCHROME

DIPA Gold medal Zoran Zdravev, Shadow of Bikes, North Macedonia



OPEN MONOCHROME

DIPA Silver medal Ajar Setiadi, what happened, Indonesia



OPEN MONOCHROME

DIPA Bronze medal MENACHEM SINAI, Stretch, Israel



OPEN MONOCHROME

Salon Gold medal Seamus Byrne, Cacooned, Ireland



OPEN MONOCHROME

Salon Silver medal Istvan Kerekes, Maramuresan tale, Hungary



OPEN MONOCHROME

Salon Bronze medal NESTOR FANOS, passing through 3, Greece



OPEN MONOCHROME

FIAP Mention Holger Buecker, Lots of Drops, Germany

FIAP Mention Tatsiana Rusetskaya, Elizabeth, Belarus



OPEN MONOCHROME

GPU Mention Shady Essam, childhood memories, Egypt

GPU Mention BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN, Yasin duasi, Turkey



OPEN MONOCHROME

DIPA Mention ELIZABETH EDIE, Douglas, England

DIPA Mention George Baladakis, telling stories 5216, Greece



OPEN MONOCHROME

DIPA Mention Ajit Huilgol, Zebra Mud bathing, India

DIPA Mention Atle Sveen, Ivory Flame triangular shape, Norway



OPEN MONOCHROME

DIPA Mention JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA, PILAR, Spain

DIPA Mention Paul Reidy, Nue de la Marche, Ireland



OPEN MONOCHROME

Salon Mention Sara GABRIELS, Samir, Belgium

Salon Mention Normante Ribokaite, Before storm 10, Lithuania



OPEN MONOCHROME

Salon Mention Guy B Samoyault, Intense effort, France

Salon Mention Ana Batricevic, Invisible Home 1, Serbia



OPEN MONOCHROME

Salon Mention Jan Hammerstad, Yin Yang 2, Denmark

Salon Mention HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Counting conical hats, Vietnam



OPEN MONOCHROME

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Shenghua Yang, Snow field elves BW, China

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Alvaro Valdarnini, Tuscan countryside, Italy

Special Chairman Choice Award Romos Kotsonis, The void, Cyprus



NATURE

FIAP Gold medal Rongzhi Zhang, I got it, China



NATURE

PSA Gold medal Marc Anagnostidis, Accouplement De Mantes, France



NATURE

FSS Gold medal Yu Ling Ho, Spiders, Taiwan



NATURE

GPU Gold Alvaro Valdarnini, Macaone on buds of Borracine, Italy



NATURE

DIPA Gold medal HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Baby birds, Vietnam



NATURE

DIPA Silver medal Holger Buecker, Above and Below - Shake, Germany



NATURE

DIPA Bronze medal Mohammad Awadh, The star, Kuwait



NATURE

Salon Gold medal Rene Van Echelpoel, Koninginnepage, Belgium



NATURE

Salon Silver medal Istvan Kerekes, Pelophylax ridibundus, Hungary



NATURE

Salon Bronze medal Tomasz Okoniewski, Morning rut 2, Poland



NATURE

FIAP Mention NARAYANASWAMY K M, GOOD CATCH-2, India

FIAP Mention Shin Woo Ryu, Tension2, South Korea



NATURE

GPU Mention Gabriella Jerszi, Composition with butterfly, Hungary

GPU Mention GOTTFRIED Catania, Meerkats on the alert, Malta



NATURE

DIPA Mention Karel Goeman, Bekvechten, Belgium

DIPA Mention David Bray, Kingfisher With The Prize, England



NATURE

DIPA Mention ELIZABETH EDIE, Deer Mating, England

DIPA Mention Sara GABRIELS, Keeled Skimmer, Belgium



NATURE

DIPA Mention Nagu r ramaiah, BEE EATERS WITH FEED, India

DIPA Mention Ajit Huilgol, Cheetah chasing gazelle, India



NATURE

Salon Mention Jiangchuan TONG, Desire for food, China

Salon Mention Andy Pollard, Sedge Wren Splits, Falkland Islands (Malvinas)



NATURE

Salon Mention Erwin Gucci, It's time for sunbird to feed 01, Indonesia

Salon Mention FRANCIS KING, Penguins Feeding, Canada



NATURE

Salon Mention Atle Sveen, Practice kissing, Norway

Salon Mention Yichi Wang, An unstoppable kiss, China



NATURE

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Johann Schrittwieser, Mating on the water, Austria

Special Chairman Choice Award 
MENACHEM SINAI, Brothers, Israel

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Tony Barker, Praying Mantis on Ear of Wheat, England



STREET LIFE

FIAP Gold medal Edo Iglic, Waiting for a train, Serbia



STREET LIFE

PSA Gold medal Amani Alqahtani, Water is life, Saudi Arabia



STREET LIFE

FSS Gold medal Tomasz Okoniewski, Korczyna and the Way of the Cross, Poland



STREET LIFE

GPU Gold HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Fire, Vietnam



STREET LIFE

DIPA Gold medal Alvaro Valdarnini, Blade of Light, Italy



STREET LIFE

DIPA Silver medal Istvan Kerekes, Food sanctification, Hungary



STREET LIFE

DIPA Bronze medal Marijana Filipovic, Winter on the street, Serbia



STREET LIFE

Salon Gold medal Viktor Kanunnikov, Prayer 5, Russian Federation



STREET LIFE

Salon Silver medal David Somali Chow, Underprivileged young man, Indonesia



STREET LIFE

Salon Bronze medal Holger Goehler, The tinkerer, Germany



STREET LIFE

FIAP Mention LEONID GOLDIN, Woman in black, Israel

FIAP Mention Tadeusz Mozalewski, On a foggy street 3, Poland



STREET LIFE

GPU Mention Ajit Huilgol, The entertainer, India

GPU Mention Danlei Ye, Ethiopian tribal life2, Canada



STREET LIFE

DIPA Mention Tony Barker, The Alchemist, England

DIPA Mention Dr RASHID UN NABI, CARE TO HER CHILD, Bangladesh



STREET LIFE

DIPA Mention FENG GAO, Old street shaving tent, China

DIPA Mention Giuseppe TOMELLERI, Venice underwater nr 2, Italy



STREET LIFE

DIPA Mention John Seegers, At the water pump, Netherlands

DIPA Mention Mohammad Awadh, The Grand Mosque, Kuwait



STREET LIFE

Salon Mention Vincenzo Di Panfilo, Pyres, Italy

Salon Mention Aleksandar Jocic, Curiosity, Serbia



STREET LIFE

Salon Mention Vojislav Lukovic, Rebelion, Serbia

Salon Mention Vitaliy P Podgurchenko,Before christmas , Russian Federation



STREET LIFE

Salon Mention Than Nguyen, cyclo 0472, Vietnam

Salon Mention Mark Stevens, Rush Hour, Australia



STREET LIFE

Special Chairman Choice Award 
ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC, Step, Croatia

Special Chairman Choice Award
 Atle Sveen, Help punk get drunk, Norway

Special Chairman Choice Award 
Aleksandar Jovanovic, Street 3925, Serbia



Theme A Open Color  

 

FSS Gold medal David Wheeler, All Clear to Go, England  

FIAP Gold medal Ajar Setiadi, duet violist, Indonesia  

FIAP Mention ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC, Green umbrella, Croatia 

FIAP Mention Paul Reidy, GOODBYE MR.FOGG, Ireland  

PSA Gold medal Istvan Kerekes, Irinka and Lisa, Hungary  

GPU Gold BEATA ROSIK, Red Twig, Ireland  

GPU Mention Subhra Roychowdhury, Freedom, India  

GPU Mention Rene Van Echelpoel, Glanville fr itillary, Belgium 

Salon Gold medal Erwin Gucci, playing cello 01, Indonesia  

Salon Silver medal  HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, The heart of the sea, Vietnam  

Salon Bronze medal  Neda Racki, Art lover, Croatia  

Salon Mention Vitaliy P Podgurchenko, Vera, Russian Federation 

Salon Mention Yichi Wang, Spring herding, China  

Salon Mention IVANA SANCANDI, The bridge, Italy  

Salon Mention Alvaro Valdarnini, Waiting for the train A, Italy  

Salon Mention David Bray, The Jaguar Boys, England  

Salon Mention Shady Essam, smile o f an Egyptian farmer, Egypt  

DIPA Gold medal ABHISHEK MONDAL, A GLASS OF RED WINE, India  

DIPA Silver medal  Amani Alqahtani, Departure and arrival, Saudi Arabia  

DIPA Bronze medal  Johann Schrittwieser, red house, Austria  

DIPA Mention Holger Buecker, Wide Open  Beak, Germany 

DIPA Mention Giuseppe TOMELLERI, Manarola in the storm, Italy  

DIPA Mention Normante Ribokaite, Morning with Swan 13, Lithuania  

DIPA Mention Ole Suszkiewicz, Foggy Walk, Denmark  

DIPA Mention MENACHEM SINAI, Anna Sahara 001, Israel  

DIPA Mention Trevor Woods, Highland Waterfall 2565, England  

Special Chairman Choice Award DURBA MAZUMDAR, THE PITCHER, India  

Special Chairman Choice Award Shin Woo Ryu, Ice Cliff Climbing, South Korea  

Special Chairman Choice Award LEONID GOLDIN, Night route, Is rael 

Y U R Y   R E P O R T

FIAP Blue Badge Istvan Kerekes



Theme B People 

FSS Gold medal David Wheeler, The Railwaymen, England 

FIAP Gold medal Istvan Kerekes, Migrant life, Hungary 

FIAP Mention Johann Schrittwieser, Chief woman, Austria 

FIAP Mention MENACHEM SINAI, Mea Shearim, Israel  

PSA Gold medal Ana Batricevic, Inseparable, Serbia 

GPU Gold Yichi Wang, Movies in the countryside, China  

GPU Mention Amani Alqahtani, Bana Women, Saudi Arabia  

GPU Mention Mohammad Awadh, Sapa Face, Kuwait  

Salon Gold medal Erwin Gucci, together at that time, Indonesia 

Salon Silver medal Atle Sveen, Ilvy and white background II, Norway 

Salon Bronze medalr medal LEONID GOLDIN, Coronavirus test, Israel 

Salon Mention Zorian Lishchynsky, The collapse of the relationship, Ukraine  

Salon Mention Giuseppe TOMELLERI, The big tide nr 27, Italy  

Salon Mention David Bray, Help The Hero 3, England 

Salon Mention Tom Richardson, The Printer, England 

Salon Mention Stephanie C cook, Horse Trader, England 

Salon Mention BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN, soft dance, Turkey 

DIPA Gold medal Seamus Byrne, The model, Ireland 

DIPA Silver medal Yu Ling Ho, The Miners Enjoy Lunch, Taiwan 

DIPA Bronze medal Ajar Setiadi, Grandpa, Indonesia 

DIPA Mention Ole Suszkiewicz, Last Place, Denmark 

DIPA Mention Ajit Huilgol, Tired surgeon, India 

DIPA Mention Albertus Nugroho, Washing the cloth, Indonesia  

DIPA Mention Romos Kotsonis, Chat on break, Cyprus 

DIPA Mention Normante Ribokaite, Old fellows, Lithuania 

DIPA Mention JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA, DESPEDIDA, Spain  

Special Chairman Choice Award Konstantin Zaykov, Rest after work, Bulgaria  

Special Chairman Choice Award Tomasz Okoniewski, wolf brother, Poland  

Special Chairman Choice Award David Adamson, I Think I See The Problem 2, 
England 



Theme C Portrait 

 

FSS Gold medal Gabriella Jerszi, Smoky life, Hungary 

FIAP Gold medal Amani Alqahtani, Man of Pushkar, Saudi Arabia 

FIAP Mention Trevor Woods, Face of Britain 7201, England 

FIAP Mention HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Sad eyes, Vietnam 

PSA Gold medal BARRY MEAD, GERALD, England 

GPU Gold David Wheeler, Watching Over Him, England 

GPU Mention Istvan Kerekes, Yelena, Hungary 

GPU Mention DURBA MAZUMDAR, THE VEGETABLES, India 

Salon Gold medal Holger Buecker, Mart Stahlmann III, Germany 

Salon Silver medal Paul Reidy, UNDER THE SILVERY MOON, Ireland 

Salon Bronze medalr medal BEATA ROSIK, Maria, Ireland 

Salon Mention Mirjana Jovanovic, Tranquillity, Serbia 

Salon Mention Mohammad Awadh, Wood, Kuwait 

Salon Mention Normante Ribokaite, 1967 and after 50 year, Lithuania 

Salon Mention Edo Iglic, Shocked 1, Serbia 

Salon Mention MENACHEM SINAI, Blue, Israel 

Salon Mention Romos Kotsonis, Delia, Cyprus 

DIPA Gold medal BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN, afgan kizi elif, Turkey 

DIPA Silver medal Tatsiana Rusetskaya, Hydrangea, Belarus 

DIPA Bronze medal Sara GABRIELS, Akaash, Belgium 

DIPA Mention David Bray, Maurice Miner 2, England 

DIPA Mention Imre Kiss, Amel, Hungary 

DIPA Mention Ana Batricevic, The Eyes of Hope, Serbia 

DIPA Mention Slobodan Krstic, MISO 2, Bosnia and Herzegovina 

DIPA Mention Atle Sveen, Victoria V, Norway 

DIPA Mention IVANA SANCANDI, Beyond the gaza, Italy 

Special Chairman Choice Award MASSIMO VANNOZZI, Jaqueline the nurse, 
Italy 

Special Chairman Choice Award Seamus Byrne, Holly in green, Ireland 



Theme D Open Monochrome 

 

FSS Gold medal Trevor Woods, Winter Stroll 6333, England 

FIAP Gold medal David Bray, The Engine Arrangers, England 

FIAP Mention Holger Buecker, Lots of Drops, Germany 

FIAP Mention Tatsiana Rusetskaya, Elizabeth, Belarus 

PSA Gold medal David Wheeler, Not Good Enough, England 

GPU Gold ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC, Man in black, Croatia 

GPU Mention Shady Essam, childhood memories, Egypt 

GPU Mention BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN, Yasin duasi, Turkey 

Salon Gold medal Seamus Byrne, Cacooned, Ireland 

Salon Silver medal Istvan Kerekes, Maramuresan tale, Hungary 

Salon Bronze medalr medal NESTOR FANOS, passing through 3, Greece 

Salon Mention Sara GABRIELS, Samir, Belgium 

Salon Mention Normante Ribokaite, Before storm 10, Lithuania 

Salon Mention Guy B Samoyault, Intense effort, France 

Salon Mention Ana Batricevic, Invisible Home 1, Serbia 

Salon Mention Jan Hammerstad, Yin Yang 2, Denmark 

Salon Mention HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Counting conical hats, Vietnam 

DIPA Gold medal Zoran Zdravev, Shadow of Bikes, North Macedonia 

DIPA Silver medal Ajar Setiadi, what happened, Indonesia 

DIPA Bronze medal MENACHEM SINAI, Stretch, Israel 

DIPA Mention ELIZABETH EDIE, Douglas, England 

DIPA Mention George Baladakis, telling stories 5216, Greece 

DIPA Mention Ajit Huilgol, Zebra Mud bathing, India 

DIPA Mention Atle Sveen, Ivory Flame triangular shape, Norway 

DIPA Mention JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA, PILAR, Spain 

DIPA Mention Paul Reidy, Nue de la Marche, Ireland 

Special Chairman Choice Award Shenghua Yang, Snow field elves BW, China 

Special Chairman Choice Award Alvaro Valdarnini, Tuscan countryside, Italy 

Special Chairman Choice Award Romos Kotsonis, The void, Cyprus 



Theme E Nature 

 

FSS Gold medal Yu Ling Ho, Spiders, Taiwan 

FIAP Gold medal Rongzhi Zhang, I got it, China 

FIAP Mention NARAYANASWAMY K M, GOOD CATCH-2, India 

FIAP Mention Shin Woo Ryu, Tension2, South Korea 

PSA Gold medal Marc Anagnostidis, Accouplement De Mantes, France 

GPU Gold Alvaro Valdarnini, Macaone on buds of Borracine, Italy 

GPU Mention Gabriella Jerszi, Composition with butterfly, Hungary 

GPU Mention GOTTFRIED Catania, Meerkats on the alert, Malta 

Salon Gold medal Rene Van Echelpoel, Koninginnepage, Belgium 

Salon Silver medal Istvan Kerekes, Pelophylax ridibundus, Hungary 

Salon Bronze medalr medal Tomasz Okoniewski, Morning rut 2, Poland 

Salon Mention Jiangchuan TONG, Desire for food, China 

Salon Mention Andy Pollard, Sedge Wren Splits, Falkland Islands (Malvinas) 

Salon Mention Erwin Gucci, It's time for sunbird to feed 01, Indonesia 

Salon Mention FRANCIS KING, Penguins Feeding, Canada 

Salon Mention Atle Sveen, Practice kissing, Norway 

Salon Mention Yichi Wang, An unstoppable kiss, China 

DIPA Gold medal HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Baby birds, Vietnam 

DIPA Silver medal Holger Buecker, Above and Below - Shake, Germany 

DIPA Bronze medal Mohammad Awadh, The star, Kuwait 

DIPA Mention Karel Goeman, Bekvechten, Belgium 

DIPA Mention David Bray, Kingfisher With The Prize, England 

DIPA Mention ELIZABETH EDIE, Deer Mating, England 

DIPA Mention Sara GABRIELS, Keeled Skimmer, Belgium 

DIPA Mention Nagu r ramaiah, BEE EATERS WITH FEED, India 

DIPA Mention Ajit Huilgol, Cheetah chasing gazelle, India 

Special Chairman Choice Award Johann Schrittwieser, Mating on the water, 
Austria 

Special Chairman Choice Award MENACHEM SINAI, Brothers, Israel 



Theme F Street Life  

FSS Gold medal  Tomasz Okoniewski, Korczyna and the Way of the Cross, 

Poland 

FIAP Gold medal  Edo Iglic, Waiting for a train, Serbia  

FIAP Mention LEONID GOLDIN, Woman in black, Israel  

FIAP Mention Tadeusz Mozalewski, On a foggy street 3, Poland  

PSA Gold medal  Amani Alqahtani, Water is life, Saudi Arabia  

GPU Gold HUYNH VAN TRUYEN, Fire, Vietnam  

GPU Mention Ajit Huilgol, The entertainer, India  

GPU Mention Danlei Ye, Ethiopian tribal life2, Canada  

Salon Gold medal  Viktor Kanunnikov, Prayer 5, Russian Federation  

Salon Silver medal David Somali Chow, Underprivileged young man, Indonesia  

Salon Bronze medalr medal  Holger Goehler, The tinkerer, Germany  

Salon Mention Vincenzo Di Panfilo, Pyres, Italy  

Salon Mention Aleksandar Jocic, Curiosity, Serbia  

Salon Mention Vojislav Lu kovic, Rebelion, Serbia  

Salon Mention Vitaliy P Podgurchenko,Before christmas , Russian Federation  

Salon Mention Than Nguyen, cyclo 0472, Vietnam  

Salon Mention Mark Stevens, Rush Hour, Australia  

DIPA Gold medal  Alvaro Valdarnini, Blade of Light, Italy  

DIPA Silver medal Istvan Kerekes, Food sanctification, Hungary  

DIPA Bronze medal  Marijana Filipovic, Winter on the street, Serbia  

DIPA Mention Tony Barker, The Alchemist, England  

DIPA Mention Dr RASHID UN NABI, CARE TO HER CHILD, Bangladesh  

DIPA Mention FENG G AO, Old street shaving tent, China  

DIPA Mention Giuseppe TOMELLERI, Venice underwater nr 2, Italy  

DIPA Mention John Seegers, At the water pump, Netherlands  

DIPA Mention Mohammad Awadh, The Grand Mosque, Kuwait  

Special Chairman Choice Award Aleksandar Jovan ovic, Street 3925, Serbia  

Special Chairman Choice Award ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC, Step, Croatia  

Special Chairman Choice Award  



 

Accepted Photographs 

Theme A Open Color  

 (Minimum score 24 points - Maximum score 45 points - Minimum 
score for acceptance 37 points). 
 Arriving photos 568; acepted photos 142 (or 25.0%)  
 

Australia 

Ian Patterson Cruising 

Ian Patterson Wait for Me 

Mark Stevens Tate Stairway  
 

Austria 

Johann Schrittwieser In the lofoten 

Johann Schrittwieser red house 
 

Belarus 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Autumn Muse 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Lizzy 
 

Belgium 

Claude SIMON Roofs 

Rene Van Echelpoel Glanville fritillary 

Rene Van Echelpoel Koppel Bidsprinkhanen 

Rene Van Echelpoel Paring Bleke Blauwtjes 

Rene Van Echelpoel Twee Oranjetipjes 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Slobodan Krstic Foto_0648 

Slobodan Krstic Foto_4612 

Slobodan Krstic Semberija 113 

Slobodan Krstic SHEPERDESS 12 
 
 

 

Canada 

FRANCIS KING Waiting For A Chance To Pass 
102 

 

China 

Shenghua Yang  Hard Road 

Shenghua Yang  Roaming Stilted building 

Yichi Wang An unstoppable kiss 

Yichi Wang Spring herding 
 

Croatia 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Green umbrella 

Neda Racki Art lover 
 

Cyprus 

Romos Kotsonis Early bird 

Romos Kotsonis Ice port 
Romos Kotsonis In command 
 

Denmark 

Ole Suszkiewicz 2 Runners 

Ole Suszkiewicz Foggy Walk 
 

Egypt 
Shady Essam smile of an Egyptian farmer 
Shady Essam The girl lll 
Shady Essam Village boy 
 

England 

BARRY MEAD DRAGON LADY 

David Bray Apache Wall Of Fire 

David Bray Centenary Flypast Mood 

David Bray Rainy Routemaster Reflection 

David Bray The Jaguar Boys 

David Wheeler All Clear to Go 



David Wheeler Spiral Staircase 

David Wheeler Table Top Pose  

David Wheeler Trebarwith Sunset 
Stephanie C cook The bride's steed 

Tom Richardson  Castle How 

Tom Richardson  Lone Tree Gleann Dubh Lochainn 

Tom Richardson  Winter at Scaleber 
Trevor Woods Atlantic Coast 7096 

Trevor Woods Highland Waterfall 2565 
 

France 

Guy B Samoyault Derniers efforts 
 

Germany 

Holger Buecker Strings of Stahlmann 

Holger Buecker The Power of Benni Cellini 
Holger Buecker Wide Open Beak 
 

Hong Kong 

Wu Tzung Lee Fighting 
 

Hungary 

Istvan Kerekes Gabor gipsy 

Istvan Kerekes Irinka and Lisa 

Istvan Kerekes The look 

Istvan Kerekes The yawning 
 

India 

ABHISHEK MONDAL A GLASS OF RED WINE 

ABHISHEK MONDAL DELICACY 

ABHISHEK MONDAL SOFTY 

DIBYENDU CHATTERJEE The couple 

DURBA MAZUMDAR ADORATION 

DURBA MAZUMDAR LIFE IN WORK2 

DURBA MAZUMDAR THE PITCHER 

Subhra Roychowdhury Freedom 

Subhra Roychowdhury Handshake 

Subhra Roychowdhury Old and Wise 

Suniel Marathe Balanced 

Suniel Marathe Face Closed 

Suniel Marathe Leg On Leg 
 

Indonesia 

Ajar Setiadi crying on her 
Ajar Setiadi duet violist 
Ajar Setiadi my granddaugther 
Ajar Setiadi Strategy 

Albertus Nugroho Smoking before going to the sea 

Albertus Nugroho Woman with candle 

Erwin Gucci in silence 

Erwin Gucci playing cello 01 

Erwin Gucci running with horses 
 

Ireland 

BEATA ROSIK Ariadne 

BEATA ROSIK Mister Snail 
BEATA ROSIK Red Twig 

Paul Reidy GRACEFULL IVORY 

Paul Reidy COL 2 THE COACHMAN'S 
DAUGHTER 

Paul Reidy GOODBYE MR.FOGG 

Paul Reidy STATUESQUE 

Seamus Byrne Flower beauty 
 

Israel 
LEONID GOLDIN Night route 

LEONID GOLDIN Windows in the yard 

MENACHEM SINAI Anna Sahara 001 

MENACHEM SINAI Nella 006 
 

 



Italy 

Alvaro Valdarnini Scale of Bramante 

Alvaro Valdarnini Waiting for the train A  

Giuseppe TOMELLERI Manarola in the storm 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI Mooring gondolas 

IVANA SANCANDI Glance 

IVANA SANCANDI The bridge 

IVANA SANCANDI The ladder 
Vincenzo Di Panfilo Ghost valley 

Vincenzo Di Panfilo La figlia di Charlie 
 

Kuwait 
Mohammad Awadh Decorations 

Mohammad Awadh Flying 

Mohammad Awadh Snake 
 

Lithuania 

Normante Ribokaite He and the Moon 193 

Normante Ribokaite Housewife 

Normante Ribokaite Hundertwasser 
Normante Ribokaite Morning with Swan 13 
 

Malta 

GOTTFRIED Catania City of Arts and Sciences 20 

GOTTFRIED Catania Siggiewi Fjakkoli 2 
 

Netherlands 

John Seegers Smoke gets in your eyes 
 

Norway 

Atle Sveen Ivory Flame classic pose 

Atle Sveen Ivory Flame green grunge V 

Atle Sveen Naya on the floor 
 

 

Poland 

Tomasz Okoniewski morning breath 
 

Russian Federation 

Viktor Kanunnikov Still life with red berry 3 

Vitaliy P Podgurchenko Vera 
 

Saudi Arabia 

Amani Alqahtani Departure and arrival 
Amani Alqahtani Girl Jawaher Najjar 
Amani Alqahtani Knight 
 

Serbia 

Ivan Mitrovic Rudari 
Marijana Filipovic Stairs 

Sladjana Radovanovic Tijana-2 
 

Slovenia 

Tomi Krizaj  A2-WATER  

Tomi Krizaj  A3-ON THE HILL 
 

South Korea 

Shin Woo Ryu Ice Cliff Climbing 

Shin Woo Ryu Palouse 13 

Shin Woo Ryu Terraced Field 05  
 

Spain 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D 
ANGLADA 

IRINA 5 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D 
ANGLADA 

ANABEL 10 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D 
ANGLADA 

PATRICIA 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D 
ANGLADA 

RESPANDOR EN LA BAHIA 



 

Taiwan 

Yu Ling Ho Hurdle race 

Yu Ling Ho Off-road competition 
 

Turkey 

BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN commagene 
 

USA 

HUNG HO Spokane Fields A 

JIAHONG ZENG Windsor Castle and Swan 
 

Vietnam 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Da Nang Seaport 
HUYNH VAN TRUYEN My wife 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN The heart of the sea 

Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Color House 

Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Making Soy Sauce 

Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Tren dong 

Than Nguyen four grandchildren 5639 

Than Nguyen Old woman cook 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Theme B People 

 (Minimum score 25 points - Maximum score 46 points - Minimum 
score for acceptance 37 points). 
 Arriving photos 492; acepted photos 123 (or 25.0%)  
 

Australia 

Grace Lee Inherited 
 

Austria 

Johann Schrittwieser Chief woman 

Johann Schrittwieser Education 

Johann Schrittwieser with brother Kim 
 

Belarus 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya Fire 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Gypsophila 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Pure Beauty 
 

Belgium 

Claude SIMON Himbas morning first job 

Jos Cuppens India 4665 

Tiffany Heymans Twins 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Slobodan Krstic 531FOTO_7 

Slobodan Krstic Foto_2791 

Slobodan Krstic Miso 
 

Bulgaria 

Konstantin Zaykov Rest after work 

Konstantin Zaykov Ritual in the river 
Konstantin Zaykov Аqua circuli 
Konstantin Zaykov Тhe man from 27 line 

Stoyo Petkov retro-girl 
 

China 

Yichi Wang Get married 

Yichi Wang Have deep feelings 

Yichi Wang Movies in the countryside 

Yichi Wang No resistance in the wind and snow 
 

Croatia 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC In the pavilion 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Italian lady 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Worker 
Neda Racki In the subway 
 

Cyprus 

Romos Kotsonis Chat on break 
 

Czech Republic 

Mojmir Klimek DSC_0002 hospital karabach 
 

Denmark 

Ole Suszkiewicz Last Place 
 

England 

David Adamson I Think I See The Problem 2 

David Bray Help The Hero 3 

David Bray Incoming 

David Bray Mustang Lady 

David Wheeler After the Rodeos 

David Wheeler The New Puppy 

David Wheeler The Railwaymen 

David Wheeler Wild West Buddies 

Peter Elliston Lunch for one 

Stephanie C cook Horse Trader 
Stephanie C cook The Headdress 

Tom Richardson  The Printer 
Tom Richardson The Shopkeeper 



Tony Barker  Exuberance 

Tony Barker  Memories of Old Comrades 

Tony Barker  Powerful Song 
 

Germany 

JANUSZ MORAWSKI Sabina 2 
 

Hong Kong 

Chi Fun Fanny Ng Dancing Ballerina 
 

Hungary 

Istvan Kerekes Fate 

Istvan Kerekes Gipsy chieftains 

Istvan Kerekes Migrant life 

Istvan Kerekes Visage from Iza 

Sara Kellnerne Felso Baby 

Sara Kellnerne Felso Brothers 

Sara Kellnerne Felso Fate 

Sara Kellnerne Felso Hundred skirts circle 
 

India 

Ajit Huilgol Tired surgeon 

DIBYENDU CHATTERJEE The Dance 
 

Indonesia 

Ajar Setiadi An old couple 

Ajar Setiadi Grandpa 

Ajar Setiadi Playing ball 
Albertus Nugroho Washing the cloth 

Albertus Nugroho Work together 
Erwin Gucci BERI AKU JALA , JANGAN BERI 

AKU IKAN 4133 

Erwin Gucci PANDEMI BUKAN PENGHALANG 
BELAJAR 9099 

Erwin Gucci together at that time 

 

Ireland 

BEATA ROSIK A Little photographer 
BEATA ROSIK Mountain Girl 
Seamus Byrne Girl in archway 

Seamus Byrne The model 
 

Israel 
LEONID GOLDIN Coronavirus test 
LEONID GOLDIN Photo 278 EURO 

LEONID GOLDIN TISSOT GENTLEMAN 

MENACHEM SINAI Despair 
MENACHEM SINAI Mea Shearim 

 
 

Italy 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI The big tide nr 24 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI The big tide nr 26 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI The big tide nr 27 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI The big tide nr 3 

Vincenzo Di Panfilo Different interests 

Vincenzo Di Panfilo Windows 
 

Kuwait 
Mohammad Awadh Ignite 

Mohammad Awadh Old woman 

Mohammad Awadh Sapa Face 

Mohammad Awadh Sympathy 
 

Lithuania 

Normante Ribokaite Old fellows 
 

Malaysia 

Chiong Soon Tiong Salted Fish Making 
 



North Macedonia 

Zoran Zdravev Proud and Happy 
 

Norway 

Atle Sveen Ellie trapped 

Atle Sveen Ilvy and white background II 
Roald Synnevaag Curiosity 

Roald Synnevaag The weekend is over II 
 

Poland 

Sebastian Kuczynski Baltic beach in Poland 

Sebastian Kuczynski Live 1 

Tomasz Okoniewski  Adana and brother 
Tomasz Okoniewski  Land of Zygmunt 
Tomasz Okoniewski  wolf brother 
 

Saudi Arabia 

Amani Alqahtani Bana Women 

Amani Alqahtani Pushkar family 
 

Serbia 

Ana Batricevic A Gentleman with a Book 

Ana Batricevic Behind the Bus Stop Glass 

Ana Batricevic Inseparable 

Ana Batricevic Uncertainty 

Dragoslav Mirkovic N.M.JULI 0298 

Marijana Filipovic Gold hands 

Mirjana Jovanovic Naxos 2446 

Sladjana Radovanovic Radica with icon 

Vojislav Lukovic Disciple 
 

South Korea 

Shin Woo Ryu Steamed Bread 
 

 

Spain 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA DESPEDIDA 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA ALINEACION 
 

Taiwan 

Yu Ling Ho The Miners Enjoy Lunch 

Yu Ling Ho Working Hard 
 

Turkey 

BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN soft dance 
 

Ukraine 

Zorian Lishchynsky 2х2 

Zorian Lishchynsky 4G 

Zorian Lishchynsky Painter 
Zorian Lishchynsky The collapse of the relationship 
 

Vietnam 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Find a source of water 
HUYNH VAN TRUYEN In mother's arms 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN natural disaster 
Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Duc gang 

Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Grandmother and her Nephew 

Than Nguyen blue eyed baby 3907 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Theme C Portrait 

 (Minimum score 24 points - Maximum score 48 points - Minimum 
score for acceptance 37 points). 
 Arriving photos 459; acepted photos 114 (or 24.8%)  
 

Australia 

Graeme Watson Poster Man 

Graeme Watson So Many Years 
 

Belarus 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Angel 
Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Hydrangea 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya Mirror 
Tatsiana Rusetskaya  The girl in lilac 
 

Belgium 

Jos Cuppens Met hoofddoek 

Sara GABRIELS Aditya 

Sara GABRIELS Akaash 

Sara GABRIELS Begging eyes 

Sara GABRIELS Young Sadhoe 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Slobodan Krstic MISO 2 

Slobodan Krstic Portret 99 
 

Canada 

FRANCIS KING Dripping In Mud 
 

Cyprus 

Romos Kotsonis Deceived 

Romos Kotsonis Delia 
 

Denmark 

Jan Hammerstad Julie Vera 8 

Jan Hammerstad Simone 

Ole Suszkiewicz Borsalino Lady 

Ole Suszkiewicz Girl with Cap 
 

Egypt 
Shady Essam Desert Girl ll 
Shady Essam Freckles 

Shady Essam OLD MAN PORTRAIT 

Shady Essam THE FARMER ll 
 

England 

BARRY MEAD ENFORCER 

BARRY MEAD FLAT HAT 

BARRY MEAD GERALD 

BARRY MEAD WARRIOR 

David Bray Maurice Miner 2 

David Bray The Fighter Jockey 

David Wheeler Black Country Lad 

David Wheeler Craving for More 

David Wheeler Open Door 
David Wheeler Watching Over Him 

Peter Elliston Full steam ahead 

Peter Elliston Lauren 

Tony Barker  Sentimental Song 

Trevor Woods Born Survivor 3356 

Trevor Woods Face of Britain 0599 

Trevor Woods Face of Britain 1842 

Trevor Woods Face of Britain 7201 
 

Germany 

Barbara Schmidt The Princess 

Holger Buecker Class Grenayde 

Holger Buecker Mart Stahlmann III 
Holger Buecker Tacki of Stahlmann I  
 



Hungary 

Gabriella Jerszi Smoky life 

Gabriella Jerszi Thomas 

Gabriella Jerszi Zsolt 
Imre Kiss Amel 
Imre Kiss Girls from Moscow 

Imre Kiss Simon 

Istvan Kerekes The gipsy clan 

Istvan Kerekes Workers 

Istvan Kerekes Yelena 
 

India 

DURBA MAZUMDAR THE ORANGES 

DURBA MAZUMDAR THE VEGETABLES 

DURBA MAZUMDAR TITLI 
 

Indonesia 

Albertus Nugroho Playing music with heart 
 

Ireland 

BEATA ROSIK Maria 

BEATA ROSIK Naturs Girl 
BEATA ROSIK The Dandelion 

BEATA ROSIK VIOLINIST 

Paul Reidy AUTUMN CROWN 

Paul Reidy THE CONVERT 

Paul Reidy UNDER THE SILVERY MOON 

Seamus Byrne Girl at wall 
Seamus Byrne Holly in green 
 

Israel 
LEONID GOLDIN Northerner 
LEONID GOLDIN Star of David 

LEONID GOLDIN Sweet Mary 

MENACHEM SINAI Blue 

MENACHEM SINAI Two-faced 
 

Italy 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI Baby nr 2 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI Smiling girl nr 2 

IVANA SANCANDI Beyond the gaza 

MARIO IAQUINTA Catia 

MARIO IAQUINTA Laura 

MASSIMO VANNOZZI Jaqueline the nurse 

Pietro Bugli Monsieur Agostino 
 

Kuwait 
Mohammad Awadh Wood 
 

Lithuania 

Normante Ribokaite 1967 and after 50 year 
 

Malta 

GOTTFRIED Catania Seamstress 
 

Norway 

Atle Sveen Ivory Flame green grunge IV 

Atle Sveen Raphaella V 

Atle Sveen Victoria V 

Roald Synnevaag The Bookseller 
 

Poland 

Dawid Grzeganek Fiancee 

Dawid Grzeganek Hopelessness 
 

Saudi Arabia 

Amani Alqahtani Boy 

Amani Alqahtani Man of Pushkar 
Amani Alqahtani Old women 

Amani Alqahtani Sado 



 

Serbia 

Ana Batricevic The Eyes of Hope 

Edo Iglic Shocked 1 

Mirjana Jovanovic Tranquillity 

Sladjana Radovanovic Dona 

Vojislav Lukovic Girl with pearl earring 
 

Spain 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA AZUL ANGELICAL 2  

JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA IRINA 2 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA IRINA 4 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D ANGLADA IRINA 8 
 

Sri Lanka 

Mahesh Prasanna Fernando Eye Cap 

Mahesh Prasanna Fernando Life 
 

Turkey 

BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN afgan kizi elif 
BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN aliye afgan kizi 
BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN geysa 

Muge Yemisci Ozkan  Red Flowers 
 

Ukraine 

Zorian Lishchynsky Etude for cello 

Zorian Lishchynsky Her thoughts 
 

Vietnam 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Minuto de descanso 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Pray 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Sad eyes 

Than Nguyen cuddle 8872 

Than Nguyen two little kids 4493 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Theme D Open Monochrome 

 (Minimum score 24 points - Maximum score 44 points - Minimum 
score for acceptance 37 points). 
 Arriving photos 555; acepted photos 138 (or 24.9%)  
 

Australia 

Grace Lee Surf Baby 
 

Austria 

Johann Schrittwieser Doppelsitzer 1 

Johann Schrittwieser Sajira 01 
 

Azerbaijan 

Ilgar Jafarov On a walk 
 

Belarus 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Elizabeth 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Eyes 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Lilies of the valley 

Tatsiana Rusetskaya  Little Flower 
 

Belgium 

Claude SIMON Urban Solitude 

Sara GABRIELS Fouchereau 

Sara GABRIELS Right in the eyes 

Sara GABRIELS Samir 
Sara GABRIELS Streetlight 
 

Bulgaria 

Konstantin Zaykov Long wait 
 

Canada 

FRANCIS KING Speed Skating 102 
 

 

China 

Jiangchuan TONG Lasso A Horse  

Shenghua Yang  Expect 
Shenghua Yang  In the rain 

Shenghua Yang  Return from the fair 1 

Shenghua Yang  Snow field elves BW 
 

Croatia 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Boy with slingshot 
ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Man in black 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Step 6 

Neda Racki Captured 

Neda Racki Old days 
 

Cyprus 

Romos Kotsonis Steps to the light 
Romos Kotsonis The void 
 

Czech Republic 

Mojmir Klimek DSC_4613 my room 
 

Denmark 

Jan Hammerstad Madeleine 

Jan Hammerstad Yin Yang 2 

Ole Suszkiewicz Balance 

Ole Suszkiewicz Evening Flight 
Ole Suszkiewicz Girl Upstairs 

Ole Suszkiewicz Little Girl Alone 
 

Egypt 
Shady Essam childhood memories 

Shady Essam window 
 

England 

BARRY MEAD CAPTAIN MAGNIFICENT 



BARRY MEAD FEAR 

David Bray Galatea 5 

David Bray The Engine Arrangers 

David Bray The Lancaster Boys 

David Bray The Spiv 

David Wheeler Not Good Enough 

David Wheeler Ready to Go 

David Wheeler Those Before Me 

David Wheeler Waiting for Friends 

ELIZABETH EDIE Douglas 

Peter Elliston Rebel 
Stephanie C cook Ready to go 

Trevor Woods Winter Stroll 6333 
 

France 

BECK CARPENTIER PASCALE Duo 

Guy B Samoyault Intense effort 
 

Germany 

Barbara Schmidt MMK21 

Holger Buecker Lots of Drops 

Holger Buecker Nick Rossi of Combichrist 
 

Greece 

George Baladakis telling stories 5216 

NESTOR FANOS passing through 3 
 

Hungary 

Istvan Kerekes Maramuresan tale 

Istvan Kerekes Shepherd life 

Istvan Kerekes Soulmates 

Istvan Kerekes The ill dog 
 

India 

ABHISHEK MONDAL CURVES 

Ajit Huilgol Elephants crossing road 

Ajit Huilgol Sloth bear with cubs 

Ajit Huilgol Zebra mud bathing 

NARAYANASWAMY K M  JACKEL FEEDING CHEETALS 
HEAD MC 

Subhra Roychowdhury Hiding the pain 

Subhra Roychowdhury Peace 1 

Subhra Roychowdhury Unknown Fear 
Suniel Marathe Face Up 

Suniel Marathe Silhouette 

Suniel Marathe Spread Out bw 

Suniel Marathe Unwrapping 
 

Indonesia 

Ajar Setiadi what happened 

Erwin Gucci JANGAN LUPAKAN KISAH INI 
6820 

 

Ireland 

BEATA ROSIK Girl With a Sunflower 
BEATA ROSIK In The Web 

BEATA ROSIK The Shell 
Paul Reidy Lady Prague 

Paul Reidy Nue de la Marche 

Paul Reidy The Bride from Varanasi 
Seamus Byrne Cacooned 

Seamus Byrne Nude with chair 2 

Seamus Byrne Prescious time 
 

Israel 
LEONID GOLDIN Special diet 
MENACHEM SINAI Stretch 
 

Italy 

Alvaro Valdarnini Tuscan countryside 



IVANA SANCANDI Holding hands 

MARIO IAQUINTA Father and son 

MARIO IAQUINTA La scala 

MARIO IAQUINTA La scala 2 

Vincenzo Di Panfilo Occhi 
Vincenzo Di Panfilo Warriors hill 
 

Kuwait 
Mohammad Awadh Bird Reflection 

Mohammad Awadh Slope 
 

Lithuania 

Normante Ribokaite Before storm 10 
 

Luxembourg 

Josy Hinger the boss 
 

Malaysia 

Chiong Soon Tiong Sanur Beach Bali 
 

North Macedonia 

Zoran Zdravev Bikes and Light 3-1 x1080 

Zoran Zdravev Shadow of Bikes 
 

Norway 

Atle Sveen Artemis Fauna II 
Atle Sveen Ellie flourjump II 
Atle Sveen Ivory Flame triangular shape 

Roald Synnevaag Under the catedral 2 
 

Poland 

Sebastian Kuczynski COVID-19 time portrait 
Tadeusz Mozalewski  Boat dock 1M 

Tomasz Okoniewski  come out in the wash 3 

Tomasz Okoniewski  Tomasz 10  

 

Saudi Arabia 

Amani Alqahtani Future vision 

Amani Alqahtani Hummer women 
 

Serbia 

Aleksandar Jocic A Hat 
Aleksandar Jocic Arrow 

Ana Batricevic Invisible Home 1 

Ana Batricevic Mother 
Edo Iglic After the race 
 

South Korea 

Shin Woo Ryu Challenge3 

Shin Woo Ryu Desert 07 

Shin Woo Ryu Desert Hills 

Shin Woo Ryu Design Street 
 

Spain 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D 
ANGLADA 

IRINA 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D 
ANGLADA 

MELANCOLIA 

JOAQUIN SALINAS D 
ANGLADA 

PILAR 

JOSE MARIA MARTIN Skyscraper 
 

Taiwan 

Yu Ling Ho Ribbon Dance 
 

Turkey 

BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN siyah kugu 

BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN yasin duasi 
ramazan unver kaya RUKTR-000 

TUBA KIPER BALLERİNA 



TUBA KIPER HORSE RIDER 

TUBA KIPER YALNIZLIK 
 

Ukraine 

Zorian Lishchynsky 3+1 
 

Vietnam 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Counting conical hats 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Sampling SARS-CoV-2 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Yen Tu bronze pagoda 2 

Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Hand made products 

Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Making Insence 

Than Nguyen way 5318 

Than Nguyen youth 2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Theme E Nature 

 (Minimum score 20 points - Maximum score 45 points - Minimum 
score for acceptance 37 points). 
 Arriving photos 435; acepted photos 108 (or 24.8%)  
 

Australia 

Valerie Kleindienst Butterflies Mating 

Valerie Kleindienst Young Wedge Tail Eagle 
 

Austria 

Johann Schrittwieser Mating on the water 
Johann Schrittwieser pairing Wheel 03 
 

Belgium 

Karel Goeman Bekvechten 

Rene Van Echelpoel Bronstig edelhert 
Rene Van Echelpoel Eating hawk 

Rene Van Echelpoel Koninginnepage 

Rene Van Echelpoel Squirrel with chestnut 
Sara GABRIELS A creation of nature 

Sara GABRIELS Female of Keeled Skimmer 
Sara GABRIELS Forbidden fruit 
Sara GABRIELS Keeled Skimmer 
Tiffany Heymans Trio-4 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Slobodan Krstic Foto_0074 

Slobodan Krstic Foto_0675 

Slobodan Krstic Guster 5970 
 

Canada 

FRANCIS KING Penguins Feeding 

FRANCIS KING Territorial Confrontation 103 
 

 

China 

Jiangchuan TONG Hunter 
Jiangchuan TONG Big cat 
Jiangchuan TONG Desire for food 

Rongzhi Zhang Attack 

Rongzhi Zhang Compete 

Rongzhi Zhang I got it 
Rongzhi Zhang Show off 

Shenghua Yang  Flamingos perch quietly 

Shenghua Yang  Peaceful home 

Yichi Wang An unstoppable kiss 
 

Cyprus 

Romos Kotsonis Aphrodites sunset 
 

England 

David Adamson Large White On Wild Scabious 

David Bray Kingfisher With The Prize 

David Bray Peregrine Falcon Covetting 

ELIZABETH EDIE Deer Mating 

ELIZABETH EDIE Vixen in the Snow 

Tom Richardson  Elephants at the waterhole 

Tony Barker  Praying Mantis on Ear of Wheat 
Trevor Woods Great Crested Grebe 5202 

Trevor Woods Grey Heron Nest Building 9882 

Trevor Woods Red Squirrel 6247 
 

Falkland Islands (Malvinas) 
Andy Pollard Gentoo Flying High 

Andy Pollard Sedge Wren Splits 
 

France 

BECK CARPENTIER PASCALE Retour de chasse 

Guy B Samoyault Cheetah two 

Marc Anagnostidis Accouplement De Mantes 



Marc Anagnostidis Anthocharis Et Fougere 

Marc Anagnostidis Capture Agrodiaetus 

Marc Anagnostidis Male Calopteryx Virgo 

NOELLE DEFOSSEMONT 
POMPONNE 

Masai Mara The Meal 

 

Germany 

Holger Buecker Above and Below - Shake 

Holger Buecker Drill Boss 

Holger Buecker Waterfun 3 

Holger Buecker You'll Never Walk Alone 
 

Hong Kong 

Wu Tzung Lee Wonderful Help 
 

Hungary 

Gabriella Jerszi Composition with butterfly 

Imre Kiss I have got it 
Istvan Kerekes Aeshna isoceles 

Istvan Kerekes Greylag 

Istvan Kerekes Pelophylax ridibundus 

Istvan Kerekes Reflection with dragonflies 
 

India 

Ajit Huilgol Cheetah chasing gazelle 

Ajit Huilgol Cheetah cubs interaction 

Ajit Huilgol Gentoo penguin diving 

Ajit Huilgol The bite of death 

DEVARAJASETTY S KIKKERI 4 BRHAMINY KITE WITH 
CAUTCH 

Nagu r ramaiah BARBET WITH FEED 

Nagu r ramaiah BEE EATERS WITH FEED 

NARAYANASWAMY K M  CHASING HERONS-3 

NARAYANASWAMY K M  GOOD CATCH-2 

NARAYANASWAMY K M  GREAT ESCAPE 

 

Indonesia 

Ajar Setiadi Two eyes 

Albertus Nugroho White lipped pit viper 
David Somali Chow Motherly love Penguin 

Erwin Gucci it's time for sunbird to feed 01 
 

Israel 
MENACHEM SINAI Brothers 

MENACHEM SINAI Headache 

MENACHEM SINAI Hunter 002 
 

Italy 

Alvaro Valdarnini Ladybird on Borracine 

Alvaro Valdarnini Macaone on buds of Borracine 

Silvia Sansoni Gruccione 
 

Kuwait 
Mohammad Awadh Minimal 
Mohammad Awadh The star 
Mohammad Awadh Walk Alone 
 

Luxembourg 

Josy Hinger mom and me 
 

Malta 

GOTTFRIED Catania Chameleon and Snail 
GOTTFRIED Catania Meerkats on the alert 
 

Norway 

Atle Sveen Practice kissing 

Roald Synnevaag Bear with cubs 2 

Vegard Hanssen Bouncing rain 

Vegard Hanssen Fitting the frame 
 
 



Poland 

Tomasz Okoniewski  in the golden morning 3 

Tomasz Okoniewski  mighty deer 
Tomasz Okoniewski  morning rut 2 
 

Serbia 

Aleksandar Jovanovic Bukovi 2 

Anica Zupunski Victor 
Vojislav Lukovic Desert hunter 
 

Slovakia 

Jan Lelak Bear wrestling 
 

Slovenia 

Tomi Krizaj  E1-FOOD 
 

South Africa 

Francois Venter Tricolor 
 

South Korea 

Shin Woo Ryu Tension2  
 

Sri Lanka 

Mahesh Prasanna Fernando elepent Life 

Mahesh Prasanna Fernando Love 
 

Switzerland 

Urs Jenzer Okavango 3 123 
 

Taiwan 

Yu Ling Ho Spiders 
 

Turkey 

ramazan unver kaya RUKTR-035 

TUBA KIPER MANDALAR 

 

USA 

HUNG HO Sunset Horseshoe Bend 18 
 

Vietnam 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN baby birds 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Theme F Street Life 

 (Minimum score 25 points - Maximum score 44 points - Minimum 
score for acceptance 37 points). 
 Arriving photos 438; acepted photos 109 (or 24.9%)  
 

Australia 

Mark Stevens Rush Hour 
 

Bangladesh 

Dr RASHID UN NABI CARE TO HER CHILD 

Dr RASHID UN NABI LAME IN THE STREET 
 

Belgium 

Sara GABRIELS Coffee time 

Sara GABRIELS Delicacy 

Sara GABRIELS Generations 

Sara GABRIELS Respect 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Slobodan Krstic Kina_1976 
 

Canada 

Danlei Ye Ethiopian tribal life2 

FRANCIS KING On The Street Of Bologna 
 

China 

FENG GAO Coachman and Villa 

FENG GAO Old street shaving tent 
Shenghua Yang  Ancient town old street 
Shenghua Yang  The years of time 
 

Croatia 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Segway 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Step 

ALEKSANDAR TOMULIC Step 5 

Neda Racki Life on the street 
Neda Racki Who cares 
 

Cyprus 

Romos Kotsonis Bicycle delivery 

Romos Kotsonis Sewage cleaning 
 

Czech Republic 

Mojmir Klimek DSCF6864 cafeteria porto 

Mojmir Klimek DSCF6920 old women 
 

England 

ELIZABETH EDIE Snow storm on the Village Green 

Tony Barker  The Alchemist 
 

Germany 

Holger Goehler The tinkerer 
 

Greece 

George Baladakis Thessaloniki 409 
 

Hungary 

Gabriella Jerszi On foggy road 

Imre Kiss Morning snow 

Istvan Kerekes Food sanctification 

Istvan Kerekes Maramuresan wedding 

Sara Kellnerne Felso Plaudits 
 

India 

Ajit Huilgol The entertainer 
DEVARAJASETTY S KIKKERI 4 SHANKRANTHI FESTIVAL 

2021 

Subhra Roychowdhury Snake Player 
Subhra Roychowdhury Struggle for existance 



 

Indonesia 

Ajar Setiadi a lot pigeon 

Albertus Nugroho Safety first then enjoy your work 

David Somali Chow Underprivileged young man 
 

Israel 
LEONID GOLDIN Beirao liquor 
LEONID GOLDIN Rothschild Boulevard 

LEONID GOLDIN Triple protection 

LEONID GOLDIN Woman in black 
 

Italy 

Alvaro Valdarnini Blade of Light 
Franco Rubini Madonnari 
Franco Rubini White flowers 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI Venice underwater nr 2 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI Venice underwater nr 6 

Giuseppe TOMELLERI Venice underwater nr 7 

Vincenzo Di Panfilo Pyres 

Vincenzo Di Panfilo Young passenger 
 

Kuwait 
Mohammad Awadh Free 

Mohammad Awadh The Grand Mosque 

Mohammad Awadh Zoom 
 

Malaysia 

Chiong Soon Tiong Living Life 
 

Netherlands 

John Seegers At the water pump 
 

Norway 

Atle Sveen Help punk get drunk 

Roald Synnevaag Lonesome in Oslo 2 
 

Poland 

Tadeusz Mozalewski  Across the street 2 

Tadeusz Mozalewski  Loney passerby 

Tadeusz Mozalewski  On a foggy street 3 

Tadeusz Mozalewski  On the sunny street 3 

Tomasz Okoniewski Korczyna and the Way of the 
Cross 

Tomasz Okoniewski  only silence 1 

Tomasz Okoniewski  winter road home 
 

Russian Federation 

Viktor Kanunnikov Prayer 5 

Vitaliy P Podgurchenko  

Vitaliy P Podgurchenko life02 
 

Saudi Arabia 

Amani Alqahtani Cattle market 
Amani Alqahtani Water is life 

Amani Alqahtani Window view 
 

Serbia 

Aleksandar Jocic Alms 

Aleksandar Jocic Curiosity 

Aleksandar Jovanovic Foggy evening 

Aleksandar Jovanovic Late at Night 
Aleksandar Jovanovic Street 3925 

Ana Batricevic A Girl with a Dog 

Ana Batricevic Break Dance Football 
Ana Batricevic Homeless 

Edo Iglic Like an Angel 
Edo Iglic New York Times in Belgrade 1 

Edo Iglic Waiting for a train 

Marijana Filipovic Ice 



Marijana Filipovic Winter on the street 
Mirjana Jovanovic Street 217 

Sladjana Radovanovic City 

Sladjana Radovanovic Own way 

Vojislav Lukovic Didgeridoo man 

Vojislav Lukovic Rebelion 
 

South Korea 

Shin Woo Ryu Red Church 01 

Shin Woo Ryu Zebra Crossing 
 

Spain 

JOSE MARIA MARTIN Pagoda 

JOSE MARIA MARTIN Pushing 

JOSE MARIA MARTIN Rider 
JOSE MARIA MARTIN Urbe X 
 

Turkey 

BURHAN BAHADIR ARCAN ilker hoca 

Muge Yemisci Ozkan  Bread 

Muge Yemisci Ozkan  Wrong Way 
 

Ukraine 

Zorian Lishchynsky Old man and crow 

Zorian Lishchynsky Photographer 
Zorian Lishchynsky Social stairs 
 

USA 

Bob Chiu Iran7 
 

Vietnam 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Ben O Cua 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Disinfect covid -19 

HUYNH VAN TRUYEN Fire 

Khanh Hoa Bui Thi Making Insence 01 

Than Nguyen cyclo 0472 

Than Nguyen flooded street 0493 

Than Nguyen sell bananas 0636 
 



 Open Color/Open Color People/People Portrait/Portrait Open Monochrome/Open Monochrome Nature/Nature Street Life/Street Life 

 Arrived Accepted Arrived Accepted Arrived Accepted Arrived Accepted Arrived Accepted Arrived Accepted 

Country AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH AU PH 

Australia 6 24 2 3 4 16 1 1 3 12 1 2 4 16 1 1 5 20 1 2 6 23 1 1 

Austria 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 

Azerbaijan 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 

Bangladesh 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 

Belarus 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Belgium 5 20 2 5 4 16 3 3 5 20 2 5 5 20 2 5 5 20 4 10 2 8 1 4 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 1 

Brazil 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 

Bulgaria 1 4 0 0 2 8 2 5 2 8 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 

Canada 2 8 1 1 2 8 0 0 2 8 1 1 2 8 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 8 2 2 

Chile 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 

China 7 28 2 4 4 16 1 4 5 20 0 0 7 28 2 5 7 28 4 10 6 24 2 4 

Croatia 2 8 2 2 2 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 8 2 5 0 0 0 0 2 8 2 5 

Cyprus 2 8 1 3 2 8 1 1 2 8 1 2 2 8 1 2 2 8 1 1 2 8 1 2 

Czech Republic 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 2 

Denmark 2 8 1 2 2 8 1 1 2 8 2 4 2 8 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Egypt 1 4 1 3 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

England 10 40 6 15 9 36 7 16 8 32 6 17 10 40 7 14 7 28 6 10 5 20 2 2 

Falkland Islands 
(Malvinas) 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 

Finland 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

France 4 16 1 1 4 16 0 0 3 12 0 0 4 16 2 2 4 16 4 7 2 8 0 0 

Germany 3 12 1 3 5 20 1 1 4 16 2 4 3 12 2 3 2 8 1 4 3 12 1 1 

Greece 2 8 0 0 3 12 0 0 3 12 0 0 3 12 2 2 2 8 0 0 3 12 1 1 

Hong Kong 3 12 1 1 2 8 1 1 2 8 0 0 3 12 0 0 3 12 1 1 2 8 0 0 

Hungary 4 16 1 4 4 16 2 8 4 16 3 9 4 16 1 4 4 16 3 6 4 16 4 5 



India 9 36 5 13 5 20 2 2 5 20 1 3 8 32 5 12 5 20 4 10 6 24 3 4 

Indonesia 4 16 3 9 4 16 3 8 4 16 1 1 4 16 2 2 4 16 4 4 4 16 3 3 

Ireland 3 12 3 8 2 8 2 4 3 12 3 9 3 12 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Israel 4 16 2 4 4 16 2 5 4 16 2 5 3 12 2 2 3 12 1 3 3 12 1 4 

Italy 9 36 4 9 6 24 2 6 6 24 5 7 8 32 4 7 5 20 2 3 6 24 4 8 

Kuwait 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 3 

Lithuania 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Luxembourg 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 

North Macedonia 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 

Malaysia 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 

Malta 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 

Netherlands 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 

New Zealand 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 

Norway 3 12 1 3 3 12 2 4 3 12 2 4 3 12 2 4 3 12 3 4 3 12 2 2 

Poland 2 8 1 1 2 8 2 5 3 12 1 2 4 16 3 4 2 8 1 3 3 12 2 7 

Romania 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 

Russian Federation 2 8 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 8 2 3 

Saudi Arabia 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 3 

Serbia 12 48 3 3 12 48 6 9 11 43 5 5 12 48 3 5 9 35 3 3 13 51 8 18 

Slovakia 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 

Slovenia 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 

South Africa 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 

South Korea 1 4 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 4 1 2 

Spain 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 4 2 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 4 

Sri Lanka 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 

Switzerland 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 

Taiwan 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 

Turkey 5 20 1 1 3 12 1 1 3 12 2 4 5 20 3 6 5 20 2 2 3 12 2 3 

Ukraine 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 3 

USA 4 16 2 2 3 12 0 0 2 8 0 0 4 16 0 0 4 16 1 1 2 8 1 1 



Vietnam 3 12 3 8 3 12 3 6 2 8 2 5 3 12 3 7 3 12 1 1 3 12 3 7 

Total 142 568 64 142 123 492 60 123 115 459 52 114 139 555 72 138 109 435 61 108 110 438 58 109 

Ukupno pristiglo 2947 fotografija od 155 autora iz 56 država Primljeno 734 fotografija od 134 autora iz 51 država (24.91%) 

Total incoming  2947 photographs of 155 authors from 56 countries Accepted 734 photographs of 134 authors from 51 countries (24.91%) 

 



Organizer  
Photo club Art 321 
Zoom Art Cuprija, Serbia 
 

Salon Chairman 
Sasa Blagojevic EFIAP 
Photo club Art 321 
35230 Cuprija 
Karadjordjeva 36/8 
Serbia 
E-mail: photoclub.art321@gmail.com 
Phone: +381 60 7037309 
 

JURY 
•  Borislav Milovanovic, EFIAP/p,ESFIAP, EPSA, GPU CR3(Serbia ) 
•  Hadzi Miodrag Miladinovic   MFFSS, EFIAP/s (Serbia) 
•  Sanjoy Bhattacharya LRPS, EFIAP, GPU CROWN,FFIP, Hon. EFA, HonPESGSPC , 

GPA.PESGSPC, Hon CPE, 
National Rep. of GPU (India ) 
•  Buket Ozatay, EFIAP/d1, EPSA, RISF5 (Cyprus   ) 
•  Jacky Panhuyzen,EFIAP/g,GMPSA (Belgium ) 



 


